

AR-15/M16 MRF-DI NON-FREE-FLOAT CARBINE HANDGUARD - TROY INDUSTRIES 7" STANDARD MRF-DI, BLACK

For Maximum Accessory Mounting Versatility

Direct, drop-in replacement for factory plastic handguard provides the accessory mounting benefits of the free-float Modular Rail Forend without removal of the delta ring. Secure clamping design installs in minutes and gives a rock-solid mount for optics and other accessories. Four positions for 360° pushbutton sling swivels; numbered cross slots. Removable bottom rail allows installation on rifles equipped with M203 Grenade Launcher.



Attributes

- Name: TROY INDUSTRIES 7" STANDARD MRF-DI, BLACK
- Manufacturer: TROY INDUSTRIES
- Product no.: 100003459
- Mfr. No.: SRAI-MRF-D7BT-00
- Color: Black
- Length: 7
- Make: AR-15
- Material: Aluminum
- Style: Picatinny
- Type: Drop-In
- Delivery weight: 0.34kg
- UPC: 812699010365

Item details

Made in USA

US export classification: 0A501.y.1

Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: Sicherheitsanleitung für den AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard](#)
- [English: Safety Instruction Guide for AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard](#)
- [Español: Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el Guardamanos Carabina AR15/M16 MRFDI](#)
- [Français: Guide de sécurité pour le gardemain carbine MRFDI AR15/M16](#)
- [Italiano: Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il Guardamano Carabina NonFloat AR15/M16 MRFDI](#)
- [Polski: Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa dla handguarda AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT](#)
- [Suomi: Turvaohjeet AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT CARBINE HANDGUARD tuotteelle](#)
- [Svenska: Säkerhetsinstruktionsguide för AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard](#)
- [Český: Návod k bezpečnosti pro AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT CARBINE HANDGUARD](#)

Sicherheitsanleitung für den AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard

Einleitung

Vielen Dank, dass du den AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard von TROY Industries erworben hast. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um die Funktionalität deiner Feuerwaffe zu verbessern und gleichzeitig die Sicherheit während der Benutzung zu gewährleisten. Bitte lese diese Sicherheitsanleitung sorgfältig, um eine ordnungsgemäße Installation und Verwendung sicherzustellen.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien

- Stelle sicher, dass du alle Feuerwaffen und Zubehörteile sicher handhabst.
- Befolge stets die örtlichen Gesetze und Vorschriften bezüglich Änderungen und Zubehör für Feuerwaffen.
- Sei dir der potenziellen Gefahren bewusst, die mit einer unsachgemäßen Installation und Verwendung von Zubehörteilen verbunden sind.
- Halte das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und unbefugten Benutzern.
- Überprüfe regelmäßig den Handguard auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Benutzung

- Stelle immer sicher, dass deine Feuerwaffe entladen ist, bevor du Zubehör installierst oder anpasst.
- Verwende nur kompatibles Zubehör, das für die AR15Plattform konzipiert ist.
- Vermeide die Benutzung des Handguards unter extremen Bedingungen (z. B. übermäßige Hitze oder Kälte), die seine Leistung beeinträchtigen könnten.
- Überschreite nicht das Gewichtslimit des Handguards, wenn du Zubehör montierst.
- Stelle sicher, dass alle Montageschrauben fest angezogen sind, um zu verhindern, dass Zubehör während der Benutzung locker wird.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

1. Vorbereitung

- Stelle sicher, dass die Feuerwaffe entladen ist und in eine sichere Richtung zeigt.
- Besorge die notwendigen Werkzeuge: einen Schraubenschlüssel und geeignetes Montagematerial.

2. Installationsschritte

- Entferne den werkseitigen Kunststoffhandschutz, indem du den DeltaRing löst.
- Richte den MRFDI Handguard mit der Laufmutter des Gewehrs aus.
- Klemme den Handguard sicher mit dem bereitgestellten Montagematerial fest.
- Stelle sicher, dass der Handguard fest angebracht ist und sich nicht bewegt, wenn du daran ziehst.

3. Benutzung

- Nutze die vier Positionen für 360° DruckknopfSlingSchwenkstücke nach Bedarf.
- Befestige kompatibles Zubehör und stelle sicher, dass es ordnungsgemäß gesichert ist.
- Überprüfe regelmäßig die Festigkeit aller montierten Zubehörteile vor der Benutzung.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorge das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott und Materialien.
- Entsorge den Handguard nicht im regulären Haushaltsmüll.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

Für Fragen oder Bedenken bezüglich der Sicherheit dieses Produkts konsultiere bitte die Website des Herstellers oder kontaktiere deinen örtlichen Händler. Außerdem solltest du unsichere Produkte oder Unfälle den zuständigen Behörden melden und nach Rückrufaktualisierungen auf der EUSicherheitsgatePlattform suchen.

Vielen Dank, dass du dich für TROY Industries entschieden hast. Deine Sicherheit hat für uns oberste Priorität.

Safety Instruction Guide for AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard

Introduction

Thank you for purchasing the AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard by TROY Industries. This product is designed to enhance your firearm's functionality while ensuring safety during use. Please read this safety instruction guide carefully to ensure proper installation and usage.

General Safety Guidelines

- Ensure safe handling of all firearms and accessories.
- Always follow local laws and regulations regarding firearm modifications and accessories.
- Be aware of the potential hazards associated with improper installation and use of firearm accessories.
- Keep the product out of reach of children and unauthorized users.
- Regularly inspect the handguard for any signs of wear or damage.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

- Always ensure that your firearm is unloaded before installing or adjusting any accessories.
- Use only compatible accessories that are designed for the AR15 platform.
- Avoid using the handguard in extreme conditions (e.g., excessive heat or cold) that may affect its performance.
- Do not exceed the weight limit of the handguard when mounting accessories.
- Ensure that all mounting hardware is securely tightened to prevent accessories from becoming loose during use.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

1. Preparation

- Ensure the firearm is unloaded and pointed in a safe direction.
- Gather necessary tools: a wrench and appropriate mounting hardware.

2. Installation Steps

- Remove the factory plastic handguard by loosening the delta ring.
- Align the MRFDI handguard with the rifle's barrel nut.
- Securely clamp the handguard in place using the provided mounting hardware.
- Ensure that the handguard is firmly attached and does not move when pulled.

3. Usage

- Use the four positions for 360° pushbutton sling swivels as needed.
- Attach any compatible accessories, ensuring they are properly secured.
- Regularly check the tightness of all mounted accessories before use.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations for electronic waste and materials.
- Do not dispose of the handguard in regular household waste.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any inquiries or concerns regarding the safety of this product, please consult the manufacturer's website or contact your local dealer. Additionally, report any unsafe products or accidents to the appropriate authorities and check for recall updates on the EU's Safety Gate platform.

Thank you for choosing TROY Industries. Your safety is our priority.

Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el Guardamanos Carabina AR15/M16 MRFDI

Introducción

Gracias por adquirir el Guardamanos Carabina AR15/M16 MRFDI de TROY Industries. Este producto está diseñado para mejorar la funcionalidad de tu arma de fuego mientras garantiza la seguridad durante su uso. Por favor, lee cuidadosamente esta guía de instrucciones de seguridad para asegurar una correcta instalación y uso.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

- Asegúrate de manejar todas las armas de fuego y accesorios de manera segura.
- Siempre sigue las leyes y regulaciones locales relacionadas con las modificaciones y accesorios de armas de fuego.
- Ten en cuenta los peligros potenciales asociados con una instalación y uso incorrectos de los accesorios para armas de fuego.
- Mantén el producto fuera del alcance de niños y usuarios no autorizados.
- Inspecciona regularmente el guardamanos en busca de signos de desgaste o daño.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

- Asegúrate siempre de que tu arma de fuego esté descargada antes de instalar o ajustar cualquier accesorio.
- Usa solo accesorios compatibles que estén diseñados para la plataforma AR15.
- Evita usar el guardamanos en condiciones extremas (por ejemplo, calor o frío excesivo) que puedan afectar su rendimiento.
- No excedas el límite de peso del guardamanos al montar accesorios.
- Asegúrate de que todas las piezas de montaje estén bien apretadas para evitar que los accesorios se aflojen durante el uso.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

1. Preparación

- Asegúrate de que el arma de fuego esté descargada y apuntando en una dirección segura.
- Reúne las herramientas necesarias: una llave y el hardware de montaje adecuado.

2. Pasos de Instalación

- Retira el guardamanos de plástico de fábrica aflojando el anillo delta.
- Alinea el guardamanos MRFDI con la tuerca del cañón del rifle.
- Sujeta firmemente el guardamanos en su lugar utilizando el hardware de montaje proporcionado.
- Asegúrate de que el guardamanos esté firmemente adjunto y no se mueva al tirarlo.

3. Uso

- Utiliza las cuatro posiciones para los swivels de correa de botón de presión de 360° según sea necesario.
- Adjunta cualquier accesorio compatible, asegurándote de que estén correctamente asegurados.
- Revisa regularmente la firmeza de todos los accesorios montados antes de su uso.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Elimina el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales para residuos electrónicos y materiales.
- No elimines el guardamanos en la basura doméstica regular.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para cualquier consulta o inquietud relacionada con la seguridad de este producto, consulta el sitio web del fabricante o contacta a tu distribuidor local. Además, reporta cualquier producto inseguro o accidentes a las autoridades correspondientes y verifica las actualizaciones de retiro en la plataforma Safety Gate de la UE.

Gracias por elegir TROY Industries. Tu seguridad es nuestra prioridad.

Guide de sécurité pour le gardemain carbine MRFDI AR15/M16

Introduction

Merci d'avoir acheté le gardemain carbine MRFDI AR15/M16 de TROY Industries. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer la fonctionnalité de votre arme à feu tout en garantissant la sécurité lors de son utilisation. Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide de sécurité pour assurer une installation et une utilisation correctes.

Directives de sécurité générales

- Assurez-vous de manipuler toutes les armes à feu et accessoires en toute sécurité.
- Suivez toujours les lois et règlements locaux concernant les modifications et accessoires d'armes à feu.
- Soyez conscient des dangers potentiels associés à une installation et à une utilisation incorrectes des accessoires d'armes à feu.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants et des utilisateurs non autorisés.
- Inspectez régulièrement le gardemain pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage.

Précautions de sécurité spécifiques à l'utilisation

- Assurez-vous toujours que votre arme à feu est déchargée avant d'installer ou d'ajuster des accessoires.
- Utilisez uniquement des accessoires compatibles conçus pour la plateforme AR15.
- Évitez d'utiliser le gardemain dans des conditions extrêmes (par exemple, chaleur ou froid excessif) qui pourraient affecter ses performances.
- Ne dépassez pas la limite de poids du gardemain lors du montage d'accessoires.
- Assurez-vous que tous les matériels de montage sont bien serrés pour éviter que les accessoires ne se desserrent pendant l'utilisation.

Instructions pour l'installation et l'utilisation

1. Préparation

- Assurez-vous que l'arme à feu est déchargée et pointée dans une direction sûre.
- Rassemblez les outils nécessaires : une clé et le matériel de montage approprié.

2. Étapes d'installation

- Retirez le gardemain en plastique d'origine en desserrant l'anneau delta.
- Alignez le gardemain MRFDI avec le boulon de canon du fusil.
- Fixez solidement le gardemain en place à l'aide du matériel de montage fourni.
- Assurez-vous que le gardemain est fermement attaché et ne bouge pas lorsqu'il est tiré.

3. Utilisation

- Utilisez les quatre positions pour les attaches de sangle à bouton poussoir à 360° selon vos besoins.
- Fixez tous les accessoires compatibles, en vous assurant qu'ils sont correctement sécurisés.
- Vérifiez régulièrement le serrage de tous les accessoires montés avant utilisation.

Instructions de mise au rebut

- Disposez du produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets électroniques et les matériaux.
- Ne jetez pas le gardemain dans les déchets ménagers ordinaires.

Informations de contact pour un support supplémentaire

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité de ce produit, veuillez consulter le site Web du fabricant ou contacter votre revendeur local. De plus, signalez tout produit dangereux ou accident aux autorités appropriées et vérifiez les mises à jour des rappels sur la plateforme Safety Gate de l'UE.

Merci d'avoir choisi TROY Industries. Votre sécurité est notre priorité.

Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il Guardamano Carabina NonFloat AR15/M16 MRFDI

Introduzione

Grazie per aver acquistato il guardamano carabina NonFloat AR15/M16 MRFDI di TROY Industries. Questo prodotto è progettato per migliorare la funzionalità della tua arma da fuoco garantendo la sicurezza durante l'uso. Ti preghiamo di leggere attentamente questa guida alle istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire un'installazione e un utilizzo corretti.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza

- Assicurati di maneggiare in sicurezza tutte le armi da fuoco e gli accessori.
- Segui sempre le leggi e i regolamenti locali riguardanti le modifiche e gli accessori per armi da fuoco.
- Sii consapevole dei potenziali rischi associati a un'installazione e un uso impropri degli accessori per armi da fuoco.
- Tieni il prodotto fuori dalla portata di bambini e utenti non autorizzati.
- Ispeziona regolarmente il guardamano per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

Precauzioni Specifiche di Sicurezza per l'Uso

- Assicurati sempre che la tua arma da fuoco sia scarica prima di installare o regolare qualsiasi accessorio.
- Utilizza solo accessori compatibili progettati per la piattaforma AR15.
- Evita di utilizzare il guardamano in condizioni estreme (ad es., calore eccessivo o freddo) che potrebbero influenzare le sue prestazioni.
- Non superare il limite di peso del guardamano quando monti accessori.
- Assicurati che tutte le viti di montaggio siano serrate in modo sicuro per prevenire che gli accessori si allentino durante l'uso.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

1. Preparazione

- Assicurati che l'arma da fuoco sia scarica e puntata in una direzione sicura.
- Raccogli gli strumenti necessari: una chiave e il materiale di montaggio appropriato.

2. Passaggi di Installazione

- Rimuovi il guardamano in plastica di fabbrica allentando il delta ring.
- Allinea il guardamano MRFDI con il dado della canna del fucile.
- Fissa saldamente il guardamano in posizione utilizzando il materiale di montaggio fornito.
- Assicurati che il guardamano sia saldamente attaccato e non si muova quando viene tirato.

3. Uso

- Utilizza le quattro posizioni per i ganci per cinghie a pulsante da 360° secondo necessità.
- Attacca eventuali accessori compatibili, assicurandoti che siano fissati correttamente.
- Controlla regolarmente la rigidità di tutti gli accessori montati prima dell'uso.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Smaltisci il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali per i rifiuti elettronici e i materiali.
- Non smaltire il guardamano nei rifiuti domestici normali.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto

Per qualsiasi domanda o preoccupazione riguardante la sicurezza di questo prodotto, consulta il sito web del produttore o contatta il tuo rivenditore locale. Inoltre, segnala eventuali prodotti non sicuri o incidenti alle autorità competenti e controlla gli aggiornamenti sui richiami sulla piattaforma Safety Gate dell'UE.

Grazie per aver scelto TROY Industries. La tua sicurezza è la nostra priorità.

Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa dla handguarda AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT

Wprowadzenie

Dziękujemy za zakup handguarda AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT od TROY Industries. Produkt ten został zaprojektowany, aby zwiększyć funkcjonalność Twojej broni palnej, zapewniając jednocześnie bezpieczeństwo podczas użytkowania. Prosimy o uważne przeczytanie tej instrukcji bezpieczeństwa, aby zapewnić prawidłowy montaż i użytkowanie.

Ogólne zasady bezpieczeństwa

- Zapewnij bezpieczne obchodzenie się ze wszystkimi broniąmi palnymi i akcesoriami.
- Zawsze przestrzegaj lokalnych przepisów i regulacji dotyczących modyfikacji broni palnej i akcesoriów.
- Bądź świadomy potencjalnych zagrożeń związanych z niewłaściwym montażem i używaniem akcesoriów do broni palnej.
- Trzymaj produkt z dala od dzieci i osób nieuprawnionych.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj handguard pod kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzenia.

Szczególne środki ostrożności podczas użytkowania

- Zawsze upewnij się, że Twoja broń palna jest rozładowana przed montażem lub regulacją jakichkolwiek akcesoriów.
- Używaj tylko kompatybilnych akcesoriów zaprojektowanych dla platformy AR15.
- Unikaj używania handguarda w ekstremalnych warunkach (np. nadmierne ciepło lub zimno), które mogą wpływać na jego wydajność.
- Nie przekraczaj dopuszczalnego limitu wagowego handguarda podczas montażu akcesoriów.
- Upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy montażowe są mocno dokręcone, aby zapobiec luzom akcesoriów podczas użytkowania.

Instrukcje dotyczące montażu i użytkowania

1. Przygotowanie

- Upewnij się, że broń palna jest rozładowana i skierowana w bezpiecznym kierunku.
- Zgromadź niezbędne narzędzia: klucz i odpowiednie elementy montażowe.

2. Kroki montażu

- Usuń fabryczny plastikowy handguard, luzując pierścień delta.
- Dostosuj handguard MRFDI do nakrętki lufy karabinu.
- Mocno zablokuj handguard na miejscu, używając dostarczonych elementów montażowych.
- Upewnij się, że handguard jest solidnie przymocowany i nie porusza się przy szarpaniu.

3. Użytkowanie

- Używaj czterech pozycji dla 360° przyciskowych uchwytów na sling w razie potrzeby.
- Przymocuj wszelkie kompatybilne akcesoria, upewniając się, że są prawidłowo zabezpieczone.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj dokręcenie wszystkich zamontowanych akcesoriów przed użyciem.

Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji

- Utylizuj produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów elektronicznych i materiałów.
- Nie wyrzucaj handguarda do zwykłych odpadów domowych.

Informacje kontaktowe w celu uzyskania dalszego wsparcia

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub wątpliwości dotyczących bezpieczeństwa tego produktu, prosimy o konsultację z witryną producenta lub skontaktowanie się z lokalnym dealerem. Dodatkowo zgłaszaj wszelkie niebezpieczne produkty lub wypadki odpowiednim władzom i sprawdzaj aktualizacje dotyczące wycofań na platformie Safety Gate Unii Europejskiej.

Dziękujemy za wybór TROY Industries. Twoje bezpieczeństwo jest dla nas priorytetem.

Turvaohjeet AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT CARBINE HANDGUARD tuotteelle

Johdanto

Kiitos, että valitsit TROY Industriesin AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT CARBINE HANDGUARD tuotteen. Tämä tuote on suunniteltu parantamaan aseesi toimivuutta samalla kun se varmistaa turvallisuuden käytön aikana. Lue tämä turvaohje huolellisesti varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja käytön.

Yleiset Turvaohjeet

- Varmista turvallinen käsittely kaikista aseista ja tarvikkeista.
- Noudata aina paikallisia lakeja ja säädöksiä, jotka koskevat aseiden muutoksia ja tarvikkeita.
- Ole tietoinen mahdollisista vaaroista, jotka liittyvät aseiden lisävarusteiden virheelliseen asennukseen ja käyttöön.
- Pidä tuote lasten ja valtuuttamattomien käyttäjien ulottumattomissa.
- Tarkista säännöllisesti kädensuojuksen kunto ja mahdolliset vauriot.

Erityiset Turvatoimet Käytössä

- Varmista aina, että aseesi on tyhjennetty ennen lisävarusteiden asentamista tai säätämistä.
- Käytä vain yhteensopivia lisävarusteita, jotka on suunniteltu AR15 alustalle.
- Vältä kädensuojuksen käyttöä äärimmäisissä olosuhteissa (esim. liiallinen kuumuus tai kylmyys), jotka voivat vaikuttaa sen suorituskykyyn.
- Älä ylitä kädensuojuksen painorajoitusta lisävarusteita kiinnittäessäsi.
- Varmista, että kaikki kiinnitystarvikkeet on tiukasti kiristetty, jotta lisävarusteet eivät löysty käytön aikana.

Asennus ja Käyttöohjeet

1. Valmistelu

- Varmista, että ase on tyhjennetty ja osoittaa turvalliseen suuntaan.
- Kerää tarvittavat työkalut: avain ja sopivat kiinnitystarvikkeet.

2. Asennusvaiheet

- Poista tehdasmuovinen kädensuojus löysäämällä deltarenas.
- Kohdista MRFDI kädensuojus aseeseen piipun mutterin kanssa.
- Kiinnitä kädensuojus tukevasti paikoilleen mukana tulevilla kiinnitystarvikkeilla.
- Varmista, että kädensuojus on tiukasti kiinnitetty eikä liiku vedettäessä.

3. Käyttö

- Käytä neljää asentoa 360° painonappikiinnityksille tarpeen mukaan.
- Kiinnitä kaikki yhteensopivat lisävarusteet varmistaen, että ne ovat kunnolla kiinni.
- Tarkista säännöllisesti kaikkien kiinnitettyjen lisävarusteiden tiukkuus ennen käyttöä.

Hävitysohjeet

- Hävitä tuote paikallisten sähköjätteen ja materiaalien sääntöjen mukaisesti.
- Älä hävitä kädensuojaa tavallisessa kotitalousjätteessä.

Lisätietojen Saaminen

Mikäli sinulla on kysymyksiä tai huolenaiheita tämän tuotteen turvallisuudesta, tutustu valmistajan verkkosivustoon tai ota yhteyttä paikalliseen jälleenmyyjään. Lisäksi ilmoita kaikista vaarallisista tuotteista tai onnettomuuksista asianomaisille viranomaisille ja tarkista takaisinvetopäivitykset EU:n Safety Gate alustalla.

Kiitos, että valitsit TROY Industriesin. Turvallisuutesi on meille ensisijaisen tärkeää.

Säkerhetsinstruktionsguide för AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard

Introduktion

Tack för att du har valt AR15/M16 MRFDI NonFreeFloat Carbine Handguard från TROY Industries. Denna produkt är utformad för att förbättra din vapens funktionalitet samtidigt som den säkerställer säkerhet vid användning. Vänligen läs denna säkerhetsinstruktionsguide noggrant för att säkerställa korrekt installation och användning.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer

- Säkerställ säker hantering av alla skjutvapen och tillbehör.
- Följ alltid lokala lagar och förordningar angående modifieringar och tillbehör till skjutvapen.
- Var medveten om potentiella risker som är förknippade med felaktig installation och användning av tillbehör till skjutvapen.
- Håll produkten utom räckhåll för barn och obehöriga användare.
- Inspektera handskyddet regelbundet för tecken på slitage eller skador.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning

- Se alltid till att ditt skjutvapen är oladdat innan du installerar eller justerar några tillbehör.
- Använd endast kompatibla tillbehör som är designade för AR15plattformen.
- Undvik att använda handskyddet i extrema förhållanden (t.ex. överdriven värme eller kyla) som kan påverka dess prestanda.
- Överskrid inte viktgränsen för handskyddet när du monterar tillbehör.
- Se till att all monteringsutrustning är ordentligt åtdragen för att förhindra att tillbehör blir lösa under användning.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

1. Förberedelse

- Se till att skjutvapnet är oladdat och pekar i en säker riktning.
- Samla nödvändiga verktyg: en skiftnyckel och lämplig monteringsutrustning.

2. Installationssteg

- Ta bort det fabriksmonterade plasthandsskyddet genom att lossa deltaringen.
- Justera MRFDI handskyddet med gevärets pipmuttern.
- Fäst handskyddet ordentligt på plats med den medföljande monteringsutrustningen.
- Kontrollera att handskyddet sitter fast och inte rör sig när det dras.

3. Användning

- Använd de fyra positionerna för 360° tryckknapp sling swivels efter behov.
- Fäst eventuella kompatibla tillbehör och säkerställ att de är ordentligt fästa.
- Kontrollera regelbundet åtdragningen av alla monterade tillbehör innan användning.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Kassera produkten i enlighet med lokala regler för elektroniskt avfall och material.
- Kassera inte handskyddet i vanligt hushållsavfall.

Kontaktinformation för vidare stöd

För eventuella frågor eller bekymmer angående säkerheten för denna produkt, vänligen konsultera tillverkarens webbplats eller kontakta din lokala återförsäljare. Dessutom, rapportera eventuella osäkra produkter eller olyckor till berörda myndigheter och kontrollera efter återkallningsuppdateringar på EU:s Safety Gateplattform.

Tack för att du valde TROY Industries. Din säkerhet är vår prioritet.

Návod k bezpečnosti pro AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT CARBINE HANDGUARD

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili AR15/M16 MRFDI NONFREEFLOAT CARBINE HANDGUARD od společnosti TROY Industries. Tento produkt je navržen tak, aby zvýšil funkčnost vašeho střelného zařízení a zajistil bezpečnost během používání. Před instalací a používáním si prosím pečlivě přečtěte tento návod k bezpečnosti.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- Zajistěte bezpečné zacházení se všemi střelnými zbraněmi a příslušenstvím.
- Vždy dodržujte místní zákony a předpisy týkající se úprav a příslušenství ke střelným zbraním.
- Buďte si vědomi potenciálních rizik spojených s nesprávnou instalací a používáním příslušenství ke střelným zbraním.
- Uchovávejte produkt mimo dosah dětí a neoprávněných uživatelů.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte předpažbí na jakékoli známky opotřebení nebo poškození.

Specifické bezpečnostní opatření při používání

- Před instalací nebo úpravou jakéhokoli příslušenství se vždy ujistěte, že je vaše střelná zbraň vybitá.
- Používejte pouze kompatibilní příslušenství, které je navrženo pro platformu AR15.
- Vyhněte se používání předpažbí v extrémních podmínkách (např. nadměrné teplo nebo chlad), které by mohly ovlivnit jeho výkon.
- Nepřekračujte hmotnostní limit předpažbí při montáži příslušenství.
- Zajistěte, aby veškeré montážní hardwarové prvky byly bezpečně utaženy, aby se zabránilo uvolnění příslušenství během používání.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

1. Příprava

- Ujistěte se, že je střelná zbraň vybitá a míří na bezpečnou oblast.
- Shromážděte potřebné nástroje: klíč a vhodný montážní hardware.

2. Kroky instalace

- Odstraňte tovární plastové předpažbí uvolněním delta kroužku.
- Zarovnejte MRFDI předpažbí s matice hlavně pušky.
- Pevně upevněte předpažbí na místě pomocí dodaného montážního hardwaru.
- Ujistěte se, že je předpažbí pevně připevněno a nepohybuje se, když je zatáhnuto.

3. Použití

- Používejte čtyři pozice pro 360° pushbutton sling swivels podle potřeby.
- Připojte jakékoli kompatibilní příslušenství a zajistěte, aby bylo správně upevněno.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte utažení veškerého namontovaného příslušenství před použitím.

Pokyny pro likvidaci

- Zlikvidujte produkt v souladu s místními předpisy pro elektronický odpad a materiály.
- Nevyhazujte předpažbí do běžného domácího odpadu.

Kontakt pro další podporu

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy týkající se bezpečnosti tohoto produktu se prosím obraťte na webové stránky výrobce nebo kontaktujte svého místního prodejce. Dále hlase jakékoli nebezpečné produkty nebo nehody příslušným orgánům a kontrolujte aktualizace o stažení produktů na platformě Safety Gate EU.

Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali TROY Industries. Vaše bezpečnost je naší prioritou.